PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masahiro Harada	05/20/2010
Katsuhiro Sakai	05/20/2010
Toshiki Kindo	05/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-8571

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12831473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000
Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GIFFORD, KRASS, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CITK

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7021

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TMCS-10702/08

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Anderson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024726 FRAME: 0448 OF \$40.00 128314

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

Name	<u>Address</u>			
1) Masahiro HARADA	Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa, Japan			
2) Katsuhiro SAKAI	Hadano-shi, Kanagawa, Japan			
3) Toshiki KINDO	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan			
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in OBJECT DETECTION DEVICE				
otherwise indicated below:	ers Patent of the United States of Americ 7 10, Serial No			
Toyota-shi, Alchi 4 (assignee), desires to acquire the enpatents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it knowneed hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigned, and set over unto the assignment of the set over unto the set over u	ntire right, title and interest in the application with the title and interest in the application of the title and interest in the application of the title and the title and the title and the title and titl	ation and invention, and to any United States ation from assignee, the receipt of which is i, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to f, and all Letters Patent of the United States thorize and request the Commissioner of his invention to assignee, its successors and		
assignee, its successors and assign proceeding, sign all lawful papers w desirable to perfect the title to this i continuation, and reissue application successors and assigns, to obtain a	is, any facts known to ME/US respecting then called upon to do so, execute and do invention in said assignee, its successors ins, make all rightful oaths and generally of tind enforce proper patent protection for the ind enforce protection in the ind enforce protection in the ind enforce protection for the ind enforce protection in the ind enforce protection for the ind enforce protection in the ind enforce protection in the ind enforce ind en	eliver all papers that may be necessary or		
INVENTORS 1): Mosahine	Harada	DATE SIGNED 20/May (2010		
Name: 2): Ratsubiro Name:	Masahiro HARADA () a/Sac) Katsubiro SAKAI	20/May/2010		
3): Teshilei Name:	Cinali- Toshiki KINDO	25/ May/2010		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 H S C 3 261)

RECORDED: 07/22/2010

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 024726 FRAME: 0449